
SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  04/14/20 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   016-491 COUNTY: Custer PCC Pavement Repair CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 20, 2020
PCN NO.    i5l0 on Hwy 16  
Engineer's Estimate    $  315,915.86

 Engineer's Estimate Ainsworth-Benning JV Bailey Co.
Spearfish  SD Rapid City  SD

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum  1.00 0.00 82,525.00 82,525.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 130.00 0.00 44.00 5,720.00 18.00 2,340.00
003 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 224.00 0.00 30.00 6,720.00 20.00 4,480.00
004 Gravel Cushion Ton 78.00 0.00 52.00 4,056.00 85.00 6,630.00
005 Shot Rock Ton 235.00 0.00 45.00 10,575.00 55.00 12,925.00
006 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 17.00 0.00 560.00 9,520.00 950.00 16,150.00
007 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 654.10 0.00 109.00 71,296.90 275.00 179,877.50
008 Dowel Bar Each 126.00 0.00 20.00 2,520.00 21.00 2,646.00
009 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 932.00 0.00 28.00 26,096.00 21.00 19,572.00
010 Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching Each 439.00 0.00 20.00 8,780.00 25.00 10,975.00
011 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement Ft  4930.00 0.00 10.00 49,300.00 5.00 24,650.00
012 Repair Type A Spall SqFt 205.00 0.00 60.50 12,402.50 150.00 30,750.00
013 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft  104.00 0.00 5.25 546.00 4.40 457.60
014 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft  371.00 0.00 1.50 556.50 1.10 408.10
015 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft  104.00 0.00 1.50 156.00 1.10 114.40
016 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft  371.00 0.00 1.50 556.50 1.10 408.10
017 Flagging Hour 200.00 0.00 28.99 5,798.00 28.99 5,798.00
018 Pilot Car Hour 75.00 0.00 41.88 3,141.00 41.88 3,141.00
019 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1479.90 0.00 2.75 4,069.73 2.20 3,255.78
020 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum  1.00 0.00 87,000.00 87,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00
021 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.00 0.00 65.75 789.00 55.00 660.00
022 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 2.00 0.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 850.00 1,700.00
023 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft  1872.00 0.00 1.00 1,872.00 0.66 1,235.52
024 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft  26312.00 0.00 0.25 6,578.00 0.25 6,578.00
025 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) SqYd 1210.00 0.00 4.00 4,840.00 2.50 3,025.00

    
TOTAL    0.00  407,414.13  477,777.00



SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  04/14/20 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   016-491 COUNTY: Custer PCC Pavement Repair CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 20, 2020
PCN NO.    i5l0 on Hwy 16  
Engineer's Estimate    $  315,915.86

 Tru-Form Construction   
Black Hawk  SD   

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum  1.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 130.00 65.00 8,450.00 0.00 0.00
003 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 224.00 22.00 4,928.00 0.00 0.00
004 Gravel Cushion Ton 78.00 48.00 3,744.00 0.00 0.00
005 Shot Rock Ton 235.00 58.00 13,630.00 0.00 0.00
006 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 17.00 310.00 5,270.00 0.00 0.00
007 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair SqYd 654.10 285.00 186,418.50 0.00 0.00
008 Dowel Bar Each 126.00 25.00 3,150.00 0.00 0.00
009 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement Each 932.00 18.00 16,776.00 0.00 0.00
010 Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching Each 439.00 18.00 7,902.00 0.00 0.00
011 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement Ft  4930.00 6.00 29,580.00 0.00 0.00
012 Repair Type A Spall SqFt 205.00 185.00 37,925.00 0.00 0.00
013 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft  104.00 6.00 624.00 0.00 0.00
014 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft  371.00 1.50 556.50 0.00 0.00
015 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Ft  104.00 1.50 156.00 0.00 0.00
016 Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Ft  371.00 1.50 556.50 0.00 0.00
017 Flagging Hour 200.00 28.99 5,798.00 0.00 0.00
018 Pilot Car Hour 75.00 41.88 3,141.00 0.00 0.00
019 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 1479.90 3.00 4,439.70 0.00 0.00
020 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum  1.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00
021 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.00 65.00 780.00 0.00 0.00
022 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 2.00 950.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00
023 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft  1872.00 0.75 1,404.00 0.00 0.00
024 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft  26312.00 0.20 5,262.40 0.00 0.00
025 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) SqYd 1210.00 2.40 2,904.00 0.00 0.00

    
TOTAL    515,295.60  0.00  0.00


